EISSR 2023

Giant Slalom
Official ranking

Rank Bib. Name School Year Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap
1 5 VASCONCELOS Maria da Luz Zurich 2011 52.65 48.66 1:41.31
2 1 GOLDSCHEIDER Haya Zurich 2011 53.00 50.05 1:43.05 1.74
3 3 MARSDEN Teagan Basel 2011 1:02.51 54.85 1:57.36 16.05
4 4  CALAME-ROSSET Emily Inter Community 2011 1:01.69 57.69 1:59.38 18.07
5 2 DOUGLAS Gabrielle Zug and Luzern 2011 1:01.44 58.79 2:00.23 18.92
6 7 TORETTAEIlla Zurich 2011 1:04.41 56.97 2:01.38 20.07
1 35 BRINKGREVE Benjamin Geneva 2011 52.72 50.57 1:43.29
2 38 REDELEANU lon Inter Community 2011 1:00.36 57.17 1:57.53 14.24
3 36 ABAD Nicolas Zug and Luzern 2011 1:03.81 55.11 1:58.92 15.63
4 41  ANGELIDI Evangelos Zug and Luzern 2011 1:02.78 56.73 1:59.51 16.22
5 40 BAGGE Melker Zug and Luzern 2011 1:04.27 56.83 2:01.10 17.81
6 39 GODOVITS Matthias Geneva 2011 1:03.11 58.34 2:01.45 18.16
1 14 MUNNEKE Lise Aiglon 2009 50.72 48.42 1:39.14
2 15 MACCLEAN Harriett Beau Soleil 2009 52.15 50.12 1:42.27 3.13
3 13 BAANGMAN WEJSHAG Filippa Inter Community 2010 53.54 50.43 1:43.97 4.83
4 8 IBEEmma Zurich 2009 53.67 50.57 1:44.24 5.10
5 16 MYNDIO Sasha Zurich 2009 53.42 51.39 1:44.81 5.67
6 26 GAILEY Anais Zurich 2010 56.08 52.08 1:48.16 9.02
7 31 NOYES Luka Zug and Luzern 2009 55.47 53.37 1:48.84 9.70
8 9  STRAIT Harper Geneva 2010 55.46 53.58 1:49.04 9.90
9 10 DOUGLAS Nathalie Zug and Luzern 2009 57.44 52.92 1:50.36 11.22
10 12 GAMBACORTA Isabella Basel 2009 57.03 54.60 1:51.63 12.49
11 23 DAVIDSEN Anastasia Sophie Zug and Luzern 2010 58.63 54.83 1:53.46 14.32
12 11 DESMEDT Annabel Luxembourg 2009 59.89 54.98 1:54.87 15.73
13 18 RAYMOND Lily Zug and Luzern 2010 1:00.09 56.39 1:56.48 17.34
14 21  MARCHUK Vera Zurich 2010 1:00.52 56.51 1:57.03 17.89
15 24  ZAVITZ Elizabeth Basel 2009 1:02.82 56.65 1:59.47 20.33
16 34 STEPHENSON Juliet Zug and Luzern 2009 1:04.16 56.45 2:00.61 21.47
17 32 MCEVOY Faith Zurich 2009 1:05.16 57.84 2:03.00 23.86
17 20 PALINKAS Franciska Inter Community 2010 1:03.56 59.44 2:03.00 23.86
19 25 PASCU Anda Inter Community 2009 1:04.18 1:00.15 2:04.33 25.19
20 33 CELANDER Lumi Zug and Luzern 2010 1:04.67 1:02.38 2:07.05 27.91
21 22 HUGHES Charlotte (Lotte) Geneva 2009 1:06.97 1:01.57 2:08.54 29.40
22 27 BAGGE Wilma Zug and Luzern 2009 1:08.33 1:01.05 2:09.38 30.24
23 29 RAMEAU Celeste Inter Community 2009 1:14.11 1:02.58 2:16.69 37.55
24 19 PUEYO Ana Luxembourg 2009 1:14.90 1:03.61 2:18.51 39.37
1 52 DELARUE Alexandre Geneva 2009 47.41 44.87 1:32.28

27/01/2023 / Wengen (SUI) / EISSR

31/01/2023 at 08:05 / Page 1/5

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

oooooooooooooooo



EISSR 2023
Giant Slalom
Official ranking

Rank Bib. Name School Year Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap
2 42 VASCONCELOS Diogo Zurich 2009 48.77 45.26 1:34.03 1.75
3 49 KOSZALI Tyler Aiglon 2009 51.27 43.91 1:35.18 2.90
4 65 NEGRO Giovanni Geneva 2009 48.11 47.60 1:35.71 3.43
5 59 DRIOT Andrea Geneva 2009 49.89 46.08 1:35.97 3.69
6 74 CARAVAGGI Lorenzo Zurich 2009 49.83 47.06 1:36.89 4.61
7 45 KOK Thijs Zug and Luzern 2010 50.11 46.98 1:37.09 4.81
8 64 MACKLIN Bertie Zurich 2009 49.91 47.35 1:37.26 4.98
9 58 GOLDSCHEIDER Elija Zurich 2009 48.32 49.86 1:38.18 5.90
10 66 LEAHY Joseph Zug and Luzern 2009 55.36 48.81 1:44.17 11.89
11 50 POHLA Oskar Beau Soleil 2010 54.48 51.69 1:46.17 13.89
12 70 HEWETT DE BOER Samuel Zurich 2010 55.65 50.63 1:46.28 14.00
13 77 KLOSE Alexander Zurich 2009 56.00 51.32 1:47.32 15.04
14 67 PETERSEN Samuel Luxembourg 2009 56.36 53.42 1:49.78 17.50
15 48 VAN DER ZANDE Rayan Inter Community 2010 56.78 5417 1:50.95 18.67
16 57 SHERER Luc Beau Soleil 2009 59.94 51.83 1:51.77 19.49
17 75 GALANTI MUNARI Iskander Geneva 2010 57.81 53.97 1:51.78 19.50
18 78 EIDHAGEN Oscar Geneva 2010 59.58 53.73 1:53.31 21.03
19 46 AMOURETTE Matisse Luxembourg 2009 58.97 54.43 1:53.40 21.12
20 63 TEKLER Barna Inter Community 2009 59.78 53.96 1:53.74 21.46
21 43 VON PETERFFY Oliver Leysin 2009 58.18 55.75 1:53.93 21.65
22 71 BRANCA Michele Geneva 2009 1:00.34 56.97 1:57.31 25.03
23 73 MARCO-RODRIGUEZ Ramon Inter Community 2010 59.90 57.74 1:57.64 25.36
24 80 SPEISSHOFER Mark Zurich 2010 1:03.17 54.90 1:58.07 25.79
25 60 FERRATA Giacomo Zug and Luzern 2010 1:01.89 56.37 1:58.26 25.98
26 47 MARSDEN Eamon Basel 2009 1:02.47 56.05 1:58.52 26.24
27 56 SMEATON Daniel Inter Community 2009 1:02.27 56.61 1:58.88 26.60
28 37 SAND Jonathan Basel 2010 1:02.41 56.89 1:59.30 27.02
29 72  WILSON Oscar Basel 2010 1:04.52 57.88 2:02.40 30.12
30 82 AMITROAIE Alexandru Inter Community 2010 1:04.90 58.57 2:03.47 31.19
31 61 NIEUWENHUYS Gabriel Luxembourg 2009 1:07.05 57.07 2:04.12 31.84
32 83 DICKOW Benjamin Zurich 2009 1:05.09 59.19 2:04.28 32.00
33 54  MARCILLA Thibault Luxembourg 2009 1:05.84 1:00.67 2:06.51 34.23
34 79 VON HEYDEN Nicolas Inter Community 2009 1:06.06 1:01.10 2:07.16 34.88
35 68 SCHUMACHER Elia Basel 2010 1:09.22 1:02.16 2:11.38 39.10
36 76 MALMBERG Sebastian Inter Community 2009 1:09.63 1:02.12 2:11.75 39.47
37 69 FAIRFIELD Alec Inter Community 2010 1:10.75 1:03.14 2:13.89 41.61
38 55 ROBINSON Owen Basel 2010 1:15.50 1:09.79 2:25.29 53.01
1 96 KOK Noor Zug and Luzern 2007 46.79 4512 1:31.91
2 99 NOLA Matilde Aiglon 2007 47.55 44.94 1:32.49 0.58
3 106 DENNING Alicia Aiglon 2008 48.29 46.24 1:34.53 2.62
4 85 HOENSBROECH Cellina Zurich 2007 50.49 46.28 1:36.77 4.86
5 87 BOZZETTO Josephine Geneva 2008 51.46 46.52 1:37.98 6.07
6 101 VON SPEE Victoire Zurich 2008 52.04 49.17 1:41.21 9.30
7 92 KELHAM Sophia Aiglon 2007 52.91 48.59 1:41.50 9.59
8 114 LOIRET BERNAL Anastasia Beau Soleil 2007 56.12 49.75 1:45.87 13.96
9 97 LOCHER Emma Basel 2007 54.41 51.75 1:46.16 14.25
10 113 BAGSHAW Ava Aiglon 2008 53.86 52.63 1:46.49 14.58
11 104 SAND Tessa Basel 2007 57.44 52.24 1:49.68 17.77
12 95 THEILGAARD-BADGER Anna Geneva 2008 57.28 52.63 1:49.91 18.00

27/01/2023 / Wengen (SUI) / EISSR

31/01/2023 at 08:05 / Page 2/5

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

oooooooooooooooo



EISSR 2023

Giant Slalom

Official ranking

Rank Bib. Name School Year Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap
13 90 BLEICH Alma Basel 2007 56.32 54.01 1:50.33 18.42
14 115 MARCHUK Sofia Zurich 2008 58.59 53.13 1:51.72 19.81
15 86 LOEWEN Nika Leysin 2008 58.94 54.34 1:53.28 21.37
16 107 VLADYKINA Varvara Beau Soleil 2007 58.09 55.23 1:53.32 21.41
17 93 KRYSIAK Maria Beau Soleil 2007 1:00.69 52.68 1:53.37 21.46
18 110 BACCA Lina Zug and Luzern 2007 58.82 54.76 1:53.58 21.67
19 108 ANTOS Elizabeth Zurich 2008 59.49 55.82 1:55.31 23.40
20 100 GILL YEPEZ Alexandra Beau Soleil 2007 1:02.34 56.19 1:58.53 26.62
21 117 CHOPRA Piyah Beau Soleil 2007 1:03.23 56.57 1:59.80 27.89
22 102 LUSSATO Victoria Geneva 2008 1:03.65 57.62 2:01.27 29.36
23 105 KATZENFUSS Chloe Inter Community 2008 1:03.73 57.65 2:01.38 29.47
24 112 FAGAN Livia Inter Community 2007 1:05.06 1:00.70 2:05.76 33.85
25 98 MARCO-RODRIGUEZ Julia Inter Community 2007 1:05.33 1:00.97 2:06.30 34.39
26 89 SINFIELD-HAIN Saskia Luxembourg 2007 1:09.15 59.48 2:08.63 36.72
27 116 HEFFRON Reiden Zug and Luzern 2007 1:10.55 1:05.33 2:15.88 43.97

1 137 IBE Felix Zurich 2007 47.27 45.33 1:32.60

2 139 DAVIDSEN Michael Zug and Luzern 2007 47.71 45.25 1:32.96 0.36
3 144 WIEDMANN William Zurich 2008 49.28 46.40 1:35.68 3.08
4 150 HOULOT Pierre Beau Soleil 2007 49.71 47.81 1:37.52 4.92
5 143 LAWSON Finlay Beau Soleil 2008 51.68 48.42 1:40.10 7.50
6 151 BAUKE Kilian Zurich 2007 52.98 48.94 1:41.92 9.32
7 146 SCHOLTEN Oliver Zug and Luzern 2007 53.78 48.43 1:42.21 9.61
8 153 WHITEHURST Seb Zug and Luzern 2007 52.60 50.10 1:42.70 10.10
9 148 HERRMANN Simon Basel 2008 53.38 50.08 1:43.46 10.86
10 158 HOGBERG Andreas Zug and Luzern 2008 53.95 49.76 1:43.71 11.11
11 163 SANSON Pierre-Victor Beau Soleil 2007 54.44 49.52 1:43.96 11.36
12 160 MODALAL Daryan Beau Soleil 2007 54.67 50.57 1:45.24 12.64
13 161 TORETTA Lucas Zurich 2008 57.51 53.71 1:51.22 18.62
14 149 SALMI Aksel Inter Community 2007 58.65 53.75 1:52.40 19.80
15 157 FILLET Lucas Geneva 2008 59.08 54.39 1:53.47 20.87
16 145 JOORY Balthazar Geneva 2008 59.94 56.87 1:56.81 24.21
17 155 LE BRETON Baptiste Beau Soleil 2007 1:02.37 56.13 1:58.50 25.90
18 189 KEUPPENS Oscar Basel 2008 50.57 1:09.86 2:00.43 27.83
19 142 HEALEY Kai Inter Community 2007 1:01.55 58.91 2:00.46 27.86
20 159 ERLANDSSON Adrian (Per) Inter Community 2007 1:02.40 58.52 2:00.92 28.32
21 141 BOBIRCA David Cristian Basel 2008 1:01.30 1:00.31 2:01.61 29.01
22 162 GULLHAMN Herman Inter Community 2008 1:03.68 1:01.33 2:05.01 32.41
23 152 JOHNSON Miles Geneva 2008 1:06.09 1:00.20 2:06.29 33.69
1 121 POHLEN Louisa Zug and Luzern 2005 50.36 48.39 1:38.75

2 127 WHITEHURST Bella Zug and Luzern 2005 51.05 48.52 1:39.57 0.82
3 123 HEALEY Siarra Inter Community 2005 53.79 50.95 1:44.74 5.99
4 136 UENO Nanaho Beau Soleil 2005 54.56 50.98 1:45.54 6.79
5 119 GRANAT Alva Zurich 2005 57.16 52.20 1:49.36 10.61
6 129 KAZBEGI Mia Inter Community 2005 56.47 53.91 1:50.38 11.63
7 135 FU Rebecca Beau Soleil 2004 58.06 53.20 1:51.26 12.51

27/01/2023 / Wengen (SUI) / EISSR

31/01/2023 at 08:05 / Page 3/5

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

oooooooooooooooo



EISSR 2023
Giant Slalom
Official ranking

Rank Bib. Name School Year Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap
8 125 VAN DER TOORN Sanne Zurich 2006 59.73 53.46 1:53.19 14.44
9 120 ISHIBASHI Ayano Leysin 2006 57.90 55.49 1:53.39 14.64
10 132 NESBITT Sarah Zug and Luzern 2005 1:00.59 54.25 1:54.84 16.09
11 131 CERVINI Alice Zurich 2006 1:01.69 57.20 1:58.89 20.14
12 126 HENDRIX Hannah Leysin 2006 1:02.40 57.68 2:00.08 21.33
13 134 MUGFORD Jessica Zug and Luzern 2006 1:02.80 59.09 2:01.89 23.14
14 130 LOPEZ BOTTAS Maria Beau Soleil 2006 1:03.89 1:01.19 2:05.08 26.33
15 124 SIEGEL ATENCIO Ana Alexandra Beau Soleil 2006 1:05.06 1:01.09 2:06.15 27.40
16 128 DELATTRE Raphaéla Luxembourg 2006 1:07.83 1:01.49 2:09.32 30.57
17 133 STUPPI Charlotte Beau Soleil 2006 1:09.26 1:04.41 2:13.67 34.92
1 178 KOSZALI Zac Aiglon 2005 45.35 42.80 1:28.15
2 176 DUFAUX Rayan Beau Soleil 2006 46.90 43.49 1:30.39 2.24
3 181 COZZAROLO Marc Beau Soleil 2004 46.43 44.40 1:30.83 2.68
4 170 BONNIER Douglas Aiglon 2005 47.82 43.30 1:31.12 297
5 166 UMUR Bora Geneva 2006 48.35 45.29 1:33.64 5.49
6 164 WRIGHT Oscar Zurich 2006 48.64 46.52 1:35.16 7.01
7 171 HIEBELER Anton Beau Soleil 2006 51.33 47.61 1:38.94 10.79
8 183 MAUPOME Alan Beau Soleil 2004 52.93 50.17 1:43.10 14.95
9 165 YUASA Nobu Leysin 2004 52.50 50.69 1:43.19 15.04
10 174 PETERSEN Thomas Luxembourg 2005 54.04 49.24 1:43.28 15.13
11 173 SVIDERSKY Artem Geneva 2006 54.32 50.46 1:44.78 16.63
12 172 EJIMA Fuyuki Leysin 2004 55.47 50.70 1:46.17 18.02
13 182 BERGAQVIST Oscar Luxembourg 2006 55.02 54.42 1:49.44 21.29
14 180 SCARSBROOK Tim Luxembourg 2005 59.39 53.54 1:52.93 24.78
15 177 PRIOR Robert Luxembourg 2005 59.00 54.31 1:53.31 25.16
16 184 DACKNER Carl Luxembourg 2006 57.28 57.37 1:54.65 26.50
17 185 KAVERZNEV Petr Luxembourg 2006 59.88 55.83 1:55.71 27.56
18 179 GROSCH Niclas Beau Soleil 2005 59.01 57.95 1:56.96 28.81
19 169 MYROPOLSKYY Lev Basel 2006 1:03.15 58.06 2:01.21 33.06
20 187 NIEUWENHUYS Pablo Luxembourg 2006 1:04.89 1:00.10 2:04.99 36.84
21 186 MCELFRESH Viktor Luxembourg 2006 1:06.29 1:00.47 2:06.76 38.61
22 188 THOMAS Matthew Luxembourg 2006 1:08.99 1:01.27 2:10.26 4211

Did Not Start - Run 1 (2)

122 BUSK ANDERSON Astrid Luxembourg 2006
138 YOUNG Owen Geneva 2008

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (9)

30 GOODYER Abigail Zurich 2010 56.40
44 LE GALLAIS Hugo Geneva 2009

51 MACKLIN Fletcher Zurich 2009 4514
91 FAIRFIELD Sabrina Inter Community 2008 58.21
94 MICHEL Anouchka Zurich 2007 53.08
147 KING Charles Luxembourg 2007 1:03.09

27/01/2023 / Wengen (SUI) / EISSR

31/01/2023 at 08:05 / Page 4/5

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

oooooooooooooooo



EISSR 2023

Giant Slalom

Official ranking

Rank Bib. Name School Year Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap
156 MYNDIO Blake Zurich 2008
167 VRAALSEN Thor Zug and Luzern 2004 46.09
168 MALPAS Aidan Luxembourg 2005 1:01.56
Disqualified - Run 1 (7)
53 RAYMOND Jack Zug and Luzern 2010 57.40 Gate 17
62 ROELOFS Luc Basel 2009 58.91
81 WALTERS Alvaro Geneva 2010 Gate 13
88 TALENS Lisanne Zug and Luzern 2008 45.98 Gate 14
103 POHLEN Nicola Zug and Luzern 2007 49.65 Gate 25
118 ABAD Jimena Zug and Luzern 2008 1:01.14 Gate 13
175 GIULIANI Emanuele Aiglon 2006 Gate 6
Did Not Start - Run 2 (4)
44 LE GALLAIS Hugo Geneva 2009
81 WALTERS Alvaro Geneva 2010
122 BUSK ANDERSON Astrid Luxembourg 2006
138 YOUNG Owen Geneva 2008
Did Not Finish - Run 2 (5)
28 NICOLAS Alix Basel 2008 1:04.11
84 FREI Marc Zurich 2009 1:00.73
140 DONOHOE Brandon Luxembourg 2007 1:06.50
154 HEGGIE Peter Inter Community 2008 53.60
175 GIULIANI Emanuele Aiglon 2006
Disqualified - Run 2 (5)
6  TIBI Emilia Basel 2011 1:03.52 Gate 13
17 THEILGAARD-BADGER Camilla Geneva 2010 54.03 Gate 1
109 SIROVIC APLON Noa Geneva 2008 1:13.62 Gate 13
111 SEAGRAVE Francesca Basel 2006 59.20
156 MYNDIO Blake Zurich 2008 Gate 5

27/01/2023 / Wengen (SUI) / EISSR

31/01/2023 at 08:05 / Page 5/5

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

oooooooooooooooo



